2022-23 Boys' Basketball

Class AAA

Player of the Year: EImarko Jackson, South Kent School

SCHOOL
Brewster Academy
Brewster Academy
Bridgton Academy
Brewster Academy
New Hampton School
Newman School
St. Thomas More
South Kent School
South Kent School
Vermont Academy

SCHOOL

Brewster Academy

Bridgton Academy

Hoosac School

Hoosac School

New Hampton School

Newman School

Northfield Mount Hermon School
Northfield Mount Hermon School
St. Thomas More

South Kent School

Class AA
Player of the Year:

SCHOOL

Worcester Academy
Worcester Academy
Bradford Christian Academy
Bradford Christian Academy
Brimmer and May School
Worcester Academy
Wilbraham & Monson Academy
Cushing Academy

Cushing Academy
Winchendon School
Lawrence Academy

St. George's School

ALL- NEPSAC
Solo Ball

Taylor Bol Bowen
Seth Joba

Reid Ducharme
Keyshaun Tillery
Luka Toews
Tyler Betsey
Elmarko Jackson
Papa Kante
Joson Sanon

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
JP Estrella

Miles Klapper
Vladimir Pavlovic
Nemanja Sarenac
Mason Blackwood
Ryan Mela

Dre Roman
Richard Nweke
Justin Menard
Jalen Cox

TJ Power, Worcester Academy

ALL- NEPSAC

TJ Power

Tre Norman

Kur Teng

Jordan Clayton
Andre Mills
Kayvaughn Mulready
Jeremiah Dorsey
Marvin Musiime-Kamali
Luke McEldon

Evan Ashe
Sebastian Wilkins
Anthony Daley

POSITION
Guard
Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Guard

POSITION
Center
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Forward
Guard
Center
Guard
Guard

POSITION
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Center
Guard
Forward
Guard

YOG
2023
2023
2023
2023
2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2025

YOG
2023
2023
2023
2023
2025
2024
2023
2023
2024
2023

YOG
2023
2023
2024
2023
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2025
2024



Darrow School
Bradford Christian Academy
Brimmer and May School

SCHOOL

MacDuffie School
Brimmer and May School
Kimball Union Academy
St. Andrew's School
Cheshire Academy
MacDuffie School
Kimball Union Academy
Darrow School

Cheshire Academy
Cushing Academy
Lawrence Academy
Tilton School

Wilbraham & Monson Academy
Winchendon School

St. Andrew's School
Masters School
Winchendon School

Class A

Player of the Year: Trevor Mullins, St. Sebastian's School

Farouk Kaba
Isaac Bonilla
Bryce Dortch

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

Jake Lemelman
Ta'quan Williams
Josh Decady
Greg Cantwell
KC Ugwuakazi
Isaac Nyakundi
Theo Murray

Mo Sylla

Roddy Jones
Luke Smith
Jaxson Terry
Jaylen Kirkland
Jon Medley
Marquis Hamby
Patrick Spenard
Anthony Simpson
Trey Phillips

Player of the Year: Jack Graham, Milton Academy

SCHOOL

Phillips Academy Andover
Avon Old Farms School
Avon Old Farms School
Brunswick School

CATS Academy

Choate Rosemary Hall
Phillips Exeter Academy
Greenwich Country Day School
Hotchkiss School

Loomis Chaffee School
Milton Academy

Milton Academy

Milton Academy

St. Sebastian's School

St. Sebastian's School

St. Sebastian's School

St. Paul's School

ALL- NEPSAC
Colby Duggan

Jeff Akintolu
Christian Moore
Wyatt Triestman
Desmond Bellot
Khaden Bennett
Michael Loughnane
Taj Walters
Brandon McCreesh
Jordan Stiemke
Jack Graham
Austin Hunt

Gavin Carter
Trevor Mullin

AJ Dybantsa
Jaylen Harrell
Logan Carey

Forward
Guard
Forward

POSITION
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward

POSITION
Forward
Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard

2023
2023
2024

YOG
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2023
2026
2023
2023
2023
2023
2025
2023

YOG
2023
2023
2023
2023
2026
2023
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2026
2025
2023



Tabor Academy

Trinity Pawling School
Williston Northampton School
Williston Northampton School

SCHOOL

Phillips Academy Andover
Austin Preparatory School
Avon Old Farms School
Avon Old Farms School
Avon Old Farms School
Belmont Hill School
Berkshire School
Brunswick School

Buckingham Browne and Nichols

CATS Academy

Choate Rosemary Hall
Choate Rosemary Hall
Deerfield Academy

Dexter Southfield School
Phillips Exeter Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Greenwich Country Day School
Hopkins School

Hotchkiss School

Loomis Chaffee School

The Masters School (NY)
Milton Academy

Milton Academy

Milton Academy

Noble and Greenough School
St. Sebastian's School

St. Sebastian's School

St. Sebastian's School

St. Paul's School

St. Paul's School

Salisbury School

Suffield Academy

Tabor Academy

Taft School

Thayer Academy

Trinity Pawling School
Williston Northampton School
Williston Northampton School

Joe Nugent
Christian Joe
Paul Ippolito
Grgur Brcic

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

Diego Velez
Antonio Pemberton

Tommy Prendergast

Matt Curtis
Blake Smith
Isaiah Langham
Matt DeVine
Ethan Long
Jonathan White
Patrick Otey
Jake Palluzzi
Jack Bleier
Natrel Allen
Andrew Mitchell
Rollie Castineyra
Aidan Burke
Reggie Grodin
Ezra Fearon
Dean Hogans
Caleb Crawford
Adam Bello
C.J. Happy

C.J. Cox

Nick Petronio
Marc Garraud
Timmy Bollin
Cooper Wright
Sam Hinman
Landon Clark
Sam Andreottola
Dylan Watson
Jason Ofcarcik
Daithi Quinn
Vule Sukovic
Lenny Tangishaka
Vincent Chaudri
Beau O’Beirne
Connor Jenkins

Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward

POSITION
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward

2023
2023
2023
2023

YOG
2024
2027
2023
2023
2023
2025
2023
2025
2027
2027
2025
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2025
2023
2025
2024
2026
2024
2024
2024
2023
2025
2023
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2025
2023
2024
2025
2023
2023



Class B
Player of the Year:

SCHOOL

Rivers School

Rivers School

Rivers School
Frederick Gunn School
Frederick Gunn School
Frederick Gunn School
Brooks School

Brooks School
Millbrook School
Millbrook School
Holderness School
Governor's Academy
Pingree School
Wheeler School
Portsmouth Abbey
Canterbury School
Proctor Academy
Pomfret School

St. Luke's School
Marianapolis Prep
Kingswood Oxford

SCHOOL

Frederick Gunn School
Frederick Gunn School
Rivers School

Rivers School

Brooks School

Brooks School
Millbrook School
Millbrook School
Kingswood Oxford
Kingswood Oxford
Holderness School
Holderness School
Governor's Academy
Governor's Academy
Pingree School
Pingree School
Wheeler School
Portsmouth Abbey

Jayden Ndjigue, Rivers School

ALL- NEPSAC
Jay Jones
Jayden Ndjique
Amir Lindsey
Tristan Davis
Greg Kenney
Santana Sinvilcin
Timmy Mulvey
Nomar Tejeda
Kyle Marshall
Lucius Gibson-Savadel
Anthony Seoage
Thomas Ferdinando
Ray Cuevas
Jake Freeman
Bernard Dushie
Cam Estevez
Chris Chol
Nathan Lapham
Ethan Crawford
Luka Kulundzic
Gavin Griffiths

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
Jack Guevara

RJ Neysmith

Ryan Altman
Andrew Alekseyenko
Marcos Monteil
Emersen Davis
Yechiel Stewart

Liam Kennelly

Esco Green
Rhandyn Blair
Jayvian Cruz

Declan Rhatigan
Roel Figueroa

lan Murray

Hudson Weidman
Charlie Lynch

Jaylen Edmonds
Charlie Townsend

POSITION
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Center
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard

POSITION
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

YOG
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2024
2025
2024
2025
2023
2023
2025
2024
2023
2024
2023

YOG
2024
2024
2025
2024
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2024
2026
2023
2024
2023
2024
2024
2026
2024



Canterbury School

Proctor Academy

Pomfret School
Marianapolis Prep

St. Luke's School

Hamden Hall Country Day School
Beaver Country Day School
St. Mark's School

Groton School

Roxbury Latin

Middlesex School

Concord Academy
Westminster School

Class C

Johnny McCain
Wilkin Paulino

Seth Anderson
Dimetri lafrate
Thomas Durvusala
Alex Puhl

Onyi Emekanwokeji
Sir William Morman Il
Henry Haskell
Sean Perri

Nick Teller

Ethan Hillsman
Dorian Paki

Player of the Year: Jared Stubblebine, Lexington Christian Academy

SCHOOL

Lexingon Christian Academy
Lexingon Christian Academy
Lexingon Christian Academy
Harvey School

Harvey School

Harvey School

Hyde School

Hyde School

Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall
Gann Academy

Watkinson School

King School

Berwick Academy

SCHOOL

Lexingon Christian Academy
Harvey School

Hyde School

Greens Farms Academy
Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall
Gann Academy
Watkinson School

King School

Berwick Academy

Kents Hill School

ALL- NEPSAC
Jakari Clark

Jared Stubbblebine
Ben Tatlock

Olaf Gorski

Jonah Kass

Kirk Ortega

Nacho Ruiz Garcia
Jose Batista

Matt Maged

Joel Nash

Josiah Driscoll
Ben Spira

Kemani Thomson
Jonathan Niv
Noah Daniel

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
Nik Boateng

Sukie Vongveeranonchai
Steven Jean Louis

Tyler Vassel

Connor Deignan

Eli Leder

Eli Limeric

Nasir Pettigrew

Gage Morin

Amaan Sanni

Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward

POSITION
Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard

POSITION
Guard
Forward
Foraward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2024
2025
2026
2023

YOG
2026
2024
2023
2024
2025
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2025

YOG
2027
2023
2023
2025
2024
2023
2024
2024
2023
2024



Bancroft School
Forman School

Class D

Dante Baither
Theodore Seremetis

Player of the Year: Jake Devaney, New York Military Academy

Player of the Year: Welbi Perez-Valera, Boston Trinity Academy

SCHOOL

New York Military Academy
New York Military Academy
New York Military Academy
Rocky Hill Country Day School
Rocky Hill Country Day School
Rocky Hill Country Day School
Boston Trinity Academy
Boston Trinity Academy
Christian Heritage School
Christian Heritage School
Faith Christian Academy

Faith Christian Academy

SCHOOL

New York Military Academy
Rocky Hill Country Day School
Boston Trinity Academy
Christian Heritage School
Faith Christian Academy
Dublin School

Covenant Christian Academy
Marvelwood School

ALL- NEPSAC
Khalil Baker

Jake Devaney
Kasparas Sidervicius
Emmanuel Beldeh
Max Knight

Elijah McNair

Gabe Glover

Wellbi Perez-Valera
Alonso Alphonse
Judah Peretta
Marcus Conde
Dylan Jules

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
Precise Clarke

Alex Lehoullier

Ezayi Mauristhene

Nathanael Mack

Noah Roman

Isaac Fikru

Bennett Plosker

Dennis Cargill

Guard
Guard

POSITION
Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard

POSITION
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

2027
2023

YOG
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2027
2024
2024
2023
2023
2024
2024

YOG
2023
2024
2026
2023
2024
2024
2025
2023



