### 2022-23 Boys' Basketball

Class AAA

# Player of the Year: Elmarko Jackson, South Kent School

SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC	POSITION	YOG
Brewster Academy	Solo Ball	Guard	2023
Brewster Academy	Taylor Bol Bowen	Forward	2023
Bridgton Academy	Seth Joba	Forward	2023
Brewster Academy	Reid Ducharme	Guard	2023
New Hampton School	Keyshaun Tillery	Guard	2025
Newman School	Luka Toews	Guard	2024
St. Thomas More	Tyler Betsey	Forward	2024
South Kent School	Elmarko Jackson	Guard	2023
South Kent School	Papa Kante	Forward	2023
Vermont Academy	Joson Sanon	Guard	2025
SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	POSITION	YOG
SCHOOL Brewster Academy	<b>ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION</b> JP Estrella	POSITION Center	<b>YOG</b> 2023
Brewster Academy	JP Estrella	Center	2023
Brewster Academy Bridgton Academy	JP Estrella Miles Klapper	Center Guard	2023 2023
Brewster Academy Bridgton Academy Hoosac School	JP Estrella Miles Klapper Vladimir Pavlovic	Center Guard Guard	2023 2023 2023
Brewster Academy Bridgton Academy Hoosac School Hoosac School	JP Estrella Miles Klapper Vladimir Pavlovic Nemanja Sarenac	Center Guard Guard Guard	2023 2023 2023 2023
Brewster Academy Bridgton Academy Hoosac School Hoosac School New Hampton School	JP Estrella Miles Klapper Vladimir Pavlovic Nemanja Sarenac Mason Blackwood	Center Guard Guard Guard Forward	2023 2023 2023 2023 2025
Brewster Academy Bridgton Academy Hoosac School Hoosac School New Hampton School Newman School	JP Estrella Miles Klapper Vladimir Pavlovic Nemanja Sarenac Mason Blackwood Ryan Mela	Center Guard Guard Guard Forward Forward	2023 2023 2023 2023 2025 2024
Brewster Academy Bridgton Academy Hoosac School Hoosac School New Hampton School Newman School Northfield Mount Hermon School	JP Estrella Miles Klapper Vladimir Pavlovic Nemanja Sarenac Mason Blackwood Ryan Mela Dre Roman	Center Guard Guard Guard Forward Forward Guard	2023 2023 2023 2023 2025 2024 2023
Brewster Academy Bridgton Academy Hoosac School Hoosac School New Hampton School Newman School Northfield Mount Hermon School	JP Estrella Miles Klapper Vladimir Pavlovic Nemanja Sarenac Mason Blackwood Ryan Mela Dre Roman Richard Nweke	Center Guard Guard Guard Forward Forward Guard Center	2023 2023 2023 2023 2025 2024 2023 2023

### Class AA

Player of the Year: TJ Power, Worcester Academy

SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC	POSITION	YOG
Worcester Academy	TJ Power	Forward	2023
Worcester Academy	Tre Norman	Guard	2023
Bradford Christian Academy	Kur Teng	Guard	2024
Bradford Christian Academy	Jordan Clayton	Guard	2023
Brimmer and May School	Andre Mills	Guard	2024
Worcester Academy	Kayvaughn Mulready	Guard	2024
Wilbraham & Monson Academy	Jeremiah Dorsey	Guard	2023
Cushing Academy	Marvin Musiime-Kamali	Guard	2023
Cushing Academy	Luke McEldon	Center	2023
Winchendon School	Evan Ashe	Guard	2023
Lawrence Academy	Sebastian Wilkins	Forward	2025
St. George's School	Anthony Daley	Guard	2024

Darrow School	Farouk Kaba	Forward	2023
Bradford Christian Academy	Isaac Bonilla	Guard	2023
Brimmer and May School	Bryce Dortch	Forward	2024
SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	POSITION	YOG
MacDuffie School	Jake Lemelman	Guard	2024
Brimmer and May School	Ta'quan Williams	Guard	2023
Kimball Union Academy	Josh Decady	Forward	2024
St. Andrew's School	Greg Cantwell	Guard	2023
Cheshire Academy	KC Ugwuakazi	Forward	2023
MacDuffie School	Isaac Nyakundi	Forward	2024
Kimball Union Academy	Theo Murray	Guard	2023
Darrow School	Mo Sylla	Guard	2023
Cheshire Academy	Roddy Jones	Guard	2024
Cushing Academy	Luke Smith	Guard	2023
Lawrence Academy	Jaxson Terry	Guard	2026
Tilton School	Jaylen Kirkland	Guard	2023
Wilbraham & Monson Academy	Jon Medley	Guard	2023
Winchendon School	Marquis Hamby	Guard	2023
St. Andrew's School	Patrick Spenard	Forward	2023
Masters School	Anthony Simpson	Guard	2025
Winchendon School	Trey Phillips	Forward	2023

### Class A

Player of the Year: Trevor Mullins, St. Sebastian's School

Player of the Year: Jack Graham, Milton Academy

SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC	POSITION	YOG
Phillips Academy Andover	Colby Duggan	Forward	2023
Avon Old Farms School	Jeff Akintolu	Forward	2023
Avon Old Farms School	Christian Moore	Forward	2023
Brunswick School	Wyatt Triestman	Guard	2023
CATS Academy	Desmond Bellot	Guard	2026
Choate Rosemary Hall	Khaden Bennett	Guard	2023
Phillips Exeter Academy	Michael Loughnane	Guard	2023
Greenwich Country Day School	Taj Walters	Guard	2025
Hotchkiss School	Brandon McCreesh	Guard	2023
Loomis Chaffee School	Jordan Stiemke	Forward	2023
Milton Academy	Jack Graham	Guard	2023
Milton Academy	Austin Hunt	Guard	2024
Milton Academy	Gavin Carter	Guard	2023
St. Sebastian's School	Trevor Mullin	Guard	2023
St. Sebastian's School	AJ Dybantsa	Forward	2026
St. Sebastian's School	Jaylen Harrell	Guard	2025
St. Paul's School	Logan Carey	Guard	2023

T			0000
Tabor Academy	Joe Nugent	Guard	2023
Trinity Pawling School	Christian Joe	Guard	2023
Williston Northampton School	Paul Ippolito	Guard	2023
Williston Northampton School	Grgur Brcic	Forward	2023
SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	POSITION	YOG
Phillips Academy Andover	Diego Velez	Guard	2024
Austin Preparatory School	Antonio Pemberton	Guard	2027
Avon Old Farms School	Tommy Prendergast	Guard	2023
Avon Old Farms School	Matt Curtis	Guard	2023
Avon Old Farms School	Blake Smith	Guard	2023
Belmont Hill School	Isaiah Langham	Guard	2025
Berkshire School	Matt DeVine	Guard	2023
Brunswick School	Ethan Long	Guard	2025
Buckingham Browne and Nichols	Jonathan White	Guard	2027
CATS Academy	Patrick Otey	Guard	2027
Choate Rosemary Hall	Jake Palluzzi	Guard	2025
Choate Rosemary Hall	Jack Bleier	Guard	2023
Deerfield Academy	Natrel Allen	Forward	2023
Dexter Southfield School	Andrew Mitchell	Guard	2023
Phillips Exeter Academy	Rollie Castineyra	Guard	2023
Phillips Exeter Academy	Aidan Burke	Guard	2023
Greenwich Country Day School	Reggie Grodin	Guard	2025
Hopkins School	Ezra Fearon	Guard	2023
Hotchkiss School	Dean Hogans	Guard	2025
Loomis Chaffee School	Caleb Crawford	Guard	2024
The Masters School (NY)	Adam Bello	Guard	2026
Milton Academy	С.Ј. Нарру	Forward	2024
Milton Academy	C.J. Cox	Guard	2024
Milton Academy	Nick Petronio	Guard	2024
Noble and Greenough School	Marc Garraud	Guard	2023
St. Sebastian's School	Timmy Bollin	Forward	2025
St. Sebastian's School	Cooper Wright	Guard	2023
St. Sebastian's School	Sam Hinman	Forward	2023
St. Paul's School	Landon Clark	Forward	2025
St. Paul's School	Sam Andreottola	Forward	2023
Salisbury School	Dylan Watson	Guard	2023
Suffield Academy	Jason Ofcarcik	Guard	2023
Tabor Academy	Daithi Quinn	Guard	2025
Taft School	Vule Sukovic	Guard	2023
Thayer Academy	Lenny Tangishaka	Guard	2024
Trinity Pawling School	Vincent Chaudri	Forward	2025
Williston Northampton School	Beau O'Beirne	Guard	2023
Williston Northampton School	Connor Jenkins	Forward	2023

### Class B

# Player of the Year:

# Jayden Ndjigue, Rivers School

SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC	POSITION	YOG
Rivers School	Jay Jones	Guard	2024
Rivers School	Jayden Ndjique	Guard	2023
Rivers School	Amir Lindsey	Guard	2024
Frederick Gunn School	Tristan Davis	Forward	2023
Frederick Gunn School	Greg Kenney	Guard	2023
Frederick Gunn School	Santana Sinvilcin	Guard	2024
Brooks School	Timmy Mulvey	Guard	2024
Brooks School	Nomar Tejeda	Forward	2023
Millbrook School	Kyle Marshall	Guard	2023
Millbrook School	Lucius Gibson-Savadel	Center	2023
Holderness School	Anthony Seoage	Guard	2024
Governor's Academy	Thomas Ferdinando	Guard	2025
Pingree School	Ray Cuevas	Guard	2024
Wheeler School	Jake Freeman	Guard	2025
Portsmouth Abbey	Bernard Dushie	Guard	2023
Canterbury School	Cam Estevez	Guard	2023
Proctor Academy	Chris Chol	Guard	2025
Pomfret School	Nathan Lapham	Guard	2024
St. Luke's School	Ethan Crawford	Guard	2023
Marianapolis Prep	Luka Kulundzic	Forward	2024
Kingswood Oxford	Gavin Griffiths	Guard	2023
Kingswood Oxford SCHOOL	Gavin Griffiths  ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	Guard POSITION	2023 <b>YOG</b>
SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	POSITION	YOG
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara	<b>POSITION</b> Guard	<b>YOG</b> 2024
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith	POSITION Guard Guard	<b>YOG</b> 2024 2024
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman	POSITION Guard Guard Guard	<b>YOG</b> 2024 2024 2025
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko	POSITION Guard Guard Guard Forward	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil	POSITION Guard Guard Guard Forward Guard	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School Brooks School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil Emersen Davis	POSITION Guard Guard Guard Forward Guard Guard	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023 2025
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School Brooks School Millbrook School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil Emersen Davis Yechiel Stewart	POSITION Guard Guard Forward Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023 2025 2023
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School Brooks School Millbrook School Millbrook School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil Emersen Davis Yechiel Stewart Liam Kennelly	POSITION Guard Guard Forward Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023 2025 2023 2023
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School Brooks School Millbrook School Millbrook School Kingswood Oxford	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil Emersen Davis Yechiel Stewart Liam Kennelly Esco Green	POSITION Guard Guard Forward Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023 2025 2023 2023 2023
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School Brooks School Millbrook School Kingswood Oxford Kingswood Oxford	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil Emersen Davis Yechiel Stewart Liam Kennelly Esco Green Rhandyn Blair	POSITION Guard Guard Forward Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023 2025 2023 2023 2023 2023
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School Brooks School Millbrook School Millbrook School Kingswood Oxford Kingswood Oxford Holderness School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil Emersen Davis Yechiel Stewart Liam Kennelly Esco Green Rhandyn Blair Jayvian Cruz	POSITION Guard Guard Forward Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023 2025 2023 2023 2023 2024 2026
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School Brooks School Millbrook School Millbrook School Kingswood Oxford Kingswood Oxford Holderness School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil Emersen Davis Yechiel Stewart Liam Kennelly Esco Green Rhandyn Blair Jayvian Cruz Declan Rhatigan	POSITION Guard Guard Forward Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Guard Forward	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023 2025 2023 2023 2023 2024 2026 2023
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School Brooks School Millbrook School Millbrook School Kingswood Oxford Kingswood Oxford Holderness School Holderness School Governor's Academy	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil Emersen Davis Yechiel Stewart Liam Kennelly Esco Green Rhandyn Blair Jayvian Cruz Declan Rhatigan Roel Figueroa	POSITION Guard Guard Forward Guard	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023 2025 2023 2023 2024 2026 2023 2024
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School Brooks School Millbrook School Millbrook School Kingswood Oxford Kingswood Oxford Holderness School Holderness School Governor's Academy Governor's Academy	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil Emersen Davis Yechiel Stewart Liam Kennelly Esco Green Rhandyn Blair Jayvian Cruz Declan Rhatigan Roel Figueroa lan Murray	POSITION Guard Guard Forward Guard	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023 2025 2023 2023 2024 2026 2023 2024 2026
SCHOOL Frederick Gunn School Frederick Gunn School Rivers School Rivers School Brooks School Brooks School Millbrook School Millbrook School Kingswood Oxford Kingswood Oxford Holderness School Holderness School Governor's Academy Pingree School	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION Jack Guevara RJ Neysmith Ryan Altman Andrew Alekseyenko Marcos Monteil Emersen Davis Yechiel Stewart Liam Kennelly Esco Green Rhandyn Blair Jayvian Cruz Declan Rhatigan Roel Figueroa lan Murray Hudson Weidman	POSITION Guard Guard Forward Guard	YOG 2024 2024 2025 2024 2023 2025 2023 2023 2024 2026 2023 2024 2023 2024

Canterbury School	Johnny McCain	Guard	2023
Proctor Academy	Wilkin Paulino	Guard	2025
Pomfret School	Seth Anderson	Forward	2023
Marianapolis Prep	Dimetri lafrate	Guard	2023
St. Luke's School	Thomas Durvusala	Guard	2023
Hamden Hall Country Day School	Alex Puhl	Guard	2023
Beaver Country Day School	Onyi Emekanwokeji	Guard	2023
St. Mark's School	Sir William Morman III	Guard	2024
Groton School	Henry Haskell	Guard	2023
Roxbury Latin	Sean Perri	Guard	2024
Middlesex School	Nick Teller	Guard	2025
Concord Academy	Ethan Hillsman	Guard	2026
Westminster School	Dorian Paki	Forward	2023

Class C Player of the Year: Jared Stubblebine, Lexington Christian Academy

SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC	POSITION	YOG
Lexingon Christian Academy	Jakari Clark	Guard	2026
Lexingon Christian Academy	Jared Stubbblebine	Forward	2024
Lexingon Christian Academy	Ben Tatlock	Forward	2023
Harvey School	Olaf Gorski	Forward	2024
Harvey School	Jonah Kass	Guard	2025
Harvey School	Kirk Ortega	Guard	2023
Hyde School	Nacho Ruiz Garcia	Guard	2023
Hyde School	Jose Batista	Forward	2023
Greens Farms Academy	Matt Maged	Forward	2023
Greens Farms Academy	Joel Nash	Guard	2023
Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall	Josiah Driscoll	Guard	2024
Gann Academy	Ben Spira	Guard	2023
Watkinson School	Kemani Thomson	Guard	2023
King School	Jonathan Niv	Forward	2024
Berwick Academy	Noah Daniel	Guard	2025
SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	POSITION	YOG
Lexingon Christian Academy	Nik Boateng	Guard	2027
Harvey School	Sukie Vongveeranonchai	Forward	2023
Hyde School	Steven Jean Louis	Foraward	2023
Greens Farms Academy	Tyler Vassel	Guard	2025
Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall	Connor Deignan	Guard	2024
Gann Academy	Eli Leder	Guard	2023
Watkinson School	Eli Limeric	Guard	2024
King School	Nasir Pettigrew	Guard	2024
Berwick Academy	Gage Morin	Guard	2023
Kents Hill School	Amaan Sanni	Guard	2024

Bancroft School	Dante Baither	Guard	2027
Forman School	Theodore Seremetis	Guard	2023

#### Class D

Player of the Year: Jake Devaney, New York Military Academy Player of the Year: Welbi Perez-Valera, Boston Trinity Academy

SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC	POSITION	YOG
New York Military Academy	Khalil Baker	Forward	2023
New York Military Academy	Jake Devaney	Forward	2023
New York Military Academy	Kasparas Sidervicius	Guard	2023
Rocky Hill Country Day School	Emmanuel Beldeh	Guard	2023
Rocky Hill Country Day School	Max Knight	Forward	2024
Rocky Hill Country Day School	Elijah McNair	Guard	2027
Boston Trinity Academy	Gabe Glover	Guard	2024
Boston Trinity Academy	Wellbi Perez-Valera	Guard	2024
Christian Heritage School	Alonso Alphonse	Forward	2023
Christian Heritage School	Judah Peretta	Guard	2023
Faith Christian Academy	Marcus Conde	Guard	2024
Faith Christian Academy	Dylan Jules	Guard	2024
SCHOOL	ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION	POSITION	YOG
New York Military Academy	Precise Clarke	Forward	2023
Rocky Hill Country Day School	Alex Lehoullier	Guard	2024
Boston Trinity Academy	Ezayi Mauristhene	Guard	2026
Christian Heritage School	Nathanael Mack	Guard	2023
Faith Christian Academy	Noah Roman	Guard	2024
Dublin School	Isaac Fikru	Guard	2024
Covenant Christian Academy	Bennett Plosker	Guard	2025
Marvelwood School	Dennis Cargill	Guard	2023